.
a;
?l,oaro! 0756+-23+729
Err1tuA/ ffitt ttlp@
^iD
irt, W dr S L&,: cfml:tru d.a.uwi. nio. in
gNd s{6'R
QOVERNI,IENT OF INDIA

Confidential February, 2020 (10.02.21)
7 Eicher, 485 USJ Incomplete - Batch February, 2020 (12.02.21)
8 Indo Farm, 2042 DI HS Variant February, 2020 (17.02.21)
9 International Tractors Ltd., Sonalika DI
35 HDM Power Plus
Variant February, 2020 (24.02.21)
DETAILS OF THE FINAL TEST REPORTS RELEASED DURING THE YEAR 2020-21
S.
No.
Make  &  Model of the Machine  Type of test Test Report  No.
Month of
release
1 2 3 4 5
1. International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI-47 RX Heavy Duty
1st Batch T-1433/1960/2020 April, 2020
2. Kamco, Tera TRAC 4W 1st Batch T-1434/1961/2020 April, 2020
3. New Holland TT 4.75 - 4WD OECD (Code-2) T-1435/1962/69/OECD/2020 April, 2020
4. Steeltrac 25 Confidential T-1436/1963/2020 May, 2020
5. New Holland 3510 Tech. Ext. T-1437/1964/2020 May, 2020
6. Mahindra-255 DI Power +
(Brand name - Bhoomiputra) (xx)
1st Batch T-1438/1965/2020 May, 2020
7. Preet, 955 Challenger 1st Batch T-1439/1966/2020 May, 2020
8. Preet, 3549 Challenger Tech. Ext. T-1440/1967/2020 June, 2020
9. International Tractors Limited, DI 35
HDM (Brand name – RX)
Tech. Ext. T-1441/1968/2020 June, 2020
10. International Tractors Limited, DI 42
HDM
Tech. Ext. T-1442/1969/2020 June, 2020
11 International tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI 35 SM
Tech. Ext.  T-1443/1970/2020 June, 2020
12 ACE FORMA DI 450 * 1st Batch T-1444/1971/2020 June, 2020
13 Escorts Limited, Powertrac-439 Tech. Ext.  T-1445/1972/2020 June, 2020
14 Escorts Limited, Powertrac-439 2nd Batch T-1446/1973/2020 June, 2020
15 Mahindra, 605 DI PS (Brand name –
Arjun Novo) (xx)
1st Batch T-1447/1974/2020 June, 2020
16 Mahindra, JIVO 225 DI 4WD (xx) Variant  T-1448/1975/2020 June, 2020
17 Swaraj,724 XM Orchard Narrow Track Batch (Variant) T-1449/1976/2020 June, 2020
18 Mahindra, 575 DI Power + (Brand name
– Bhoomiputra) (xx)
1st Batch T-1450/1977/2020 June, 2020
19 Kubota, L3408DD 2nd Batch T-1451/1978/2020 July, 2020
20 International Tractors Limited, DI 740
HDM
Variant T-1452/1979/2020 July, 2020
21 Deutz-Fahr, Agrolux 75 Profiline 1st Batch T-1453/1980/2020 July, 2020
22 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International Worldtrac 60 RX 4WD
1st Batch T-1454/1981/2020 July, 2020
23 New Holland 3037 Tech Ext T-1455/1982/2020 July, 2020
24 John Deere, 5105 4WD V2 Variant T-1456/1983/2020 July, 2020
25 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International Worldtrac 60 RX
Admin. Ext. T-1457/1984/2020 July, 2020
26 Deutz-Fahr, Agromaxx 45 Tech Ext T-1458/1985/2020 July, 2020
27 John Deere, 5310 V5 1st Batch T-1459/1986/2020 July, 2020
28 Captain 280 4WD Variant T-1460/1987/2020 July, 2020
29 Swaraj, 855 FE Tech. Ext. T-1461/1988/2020 July, 2020
30 ACE, 854 NG 1st Batch T-1462/1989/2020 July, 2020
31 Gromax, Trakstar 550 Variant T-1463/1990/2020 Aug, 2020
32 VST Shakti, MT 224-1D/AJAI-4W Tech. Ext. T-1464/1991/2020 Aug, 2020
33 VST Shakti, MT 180 D Tech. Ext. T-1465/1992/2020 Aug, 2020
Page 4 of 10
34 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI-22, 4WD Gardentrac
1st Batch T-1466/1993/2020 Aug, 2020
35 Mahindra, 605 DI i (Brand name – Arjun
Novo) (xx)
1st Batch T-1467/1994/2020 Aug, 2020
36 John Deere, 5036D Admin. Ext. T-1468/1995/2020 Aug, 2020
37 John Deere, 5036D V2 Admin. Ext. T-1469/1996/2020 Aug, 2020
38 “Captain, 250 DI” & it’s variant “Captain,
250 DI 4WD”
Tech. Ext.
(Incomplete)
T-1470/1997/2020 Aug, 2020
39 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI 35 SM
1st Batch T-1471/1998/2020 Aug, 2020
40 Gromax, Trakstar 531  ICT T-1472/1999/2020 Aug, 2020
41 John Deere, 5310 V6 ICT T-1473/2000/2020 Sept, 2020
42 Swaraj, 834 XM PXPDS540 1st Batch T-1474/2001/2020 Sept, 2020
43 International Tractors Ltd., Sonalika
International DI 35 DS CM Series
Tech. Ext. T-1475/2002/2020 Sept, 2020
44 International Tractors Ltd., Sonalika
International DI 20 Gardentrac
Tech. Ext. T-1476/2003/2020 Sept, 2020
45 Mahindra, Yuvo 415 DI (xx) Batch T-1477/2004/2020 Sept, 2020
46 New Holland, 3510 Admin. Ext. T-1478/2005/2020 Sept, 2020
47 New Holland, 6010 1st Batch T-1479/2006/2020 Sept, 2020
48 Kubota, MU 4501 1st Batch T-1480/2007/2020 Sept, 2020
49 Mahindra, Jivo 365 DI P (xx) ICT T-1481/2008/2020 Sept, 2020
50 John Deere, 5039D 1st Batch T-1482/2009/2020 Sept, 2020
51 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI 740 Super CM Series
Tech. Ext. T-1483/2010/2020 Oct, 2020
52 Deutz-Fahr, Agromaxx 45 1st Batch (Variant) T-1484/2011/2020 Oct, 2020
53 Deutz-Fahr, Agromaxx 50 1st Batch (Variant) T-1485/2012/2020 Oct, 2020
54 International Tractors Limited, DI 745 III
HDM
Variant T-1486/2013/2020 Oct, 2020
55 New Holland-3037 TX Variant T-1487/2014/2020 Oct, 2020
56 International Tractors Limited, DI 47
HDM
Variant T-1488/2015/2020 Oct, 2020
57 New Holland, 7500 Turbo Super 12+3
UG
Tech. Ext. T-1489/2016/2020 Nov, 2020
58 Kubota, B2741S Confidential –
Converted to
Commercial
T-1490/2017/2020 Nov, 2020
59 International Tractors Limited, DI-42
RX HDM S3
Variant T-1491/2018/2020 Nov, 2020
60 New Holland, 7500 Turbo Super 12+3
UG
Batch T-1492/2019/2020 Nov, 2020
61 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac Champion F2
(Brand name - Farmtrac)
Tech. Ext. T-1493/2020/2020 Nov, 2020
62 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac Champion F2
(Brand name - Farmtrac)
1st Batch T-1494/2021/2020 Nov, 2020
63 International Tractors Limited, DI 50 Variant T-1495/2022/2020 Nov, 2020
64 International Tractors Limited, DI 55
(Brand name – Sonalika)
Variant T-1496/2023/2020 Dec, 2020
65 Deutz Fahr, 3042 E 1st Batch T-1497/2024/2020 Dec, 2020
66 International Tractors Limited, DI 42
HDM 4WD
Variant T-1498/2025/2020 Dec, 2020
67 John Deere, 5050D V8 ICT T-1499/2026/2020 Dec, 2020
68 International Tractors Limited, DI 42
HDM Power Plus (Brand name –
Sonalika)
Variant T-1500/2027/2020 Dec, 2020
69 Deutz Fahr, Agrolux 70E 1st Batch T-1501/2028/2020 Dec, 2020
70 Kubota, MU 4501 4WD 1st Batch (Variant) T-1502/2029/2020 Dec, 2020
71 Deutz Fahr, 3040 E 1st Batch (Variant) T-1503/2030/2020 Dec, 2020
72 TAFE, MF 6028 Tech Ext T-1504/2031/2020 Dec, 2020
73 TAFE, MF 6028 1st Batch T-1505/2032/2020 Dec, 2020
74 P.M. Diesels Pvt. Ltd., Sridev  Confidential
converted to
Commerical
T-1506/2033/2021 Jan, 2021
75 Gromax, Trakstar-536 Variant T-1507/2034/2021 Jan, 2021
Page 5 of 10
Note: The mark (xx) mentioned against the tractor model indicates that IS:12207-2019 is deferred till
31.12.2020 only in respect of the tractor model.
(C. V. CHIMOTE)

name: Farmtrac)
10.08.20 Conf.
(Converted
to ICT)
11.08.20 Waiting for
field Test
DTR in April, 21
10 Tafe Ltd, MF 241 DI
V21
31.08.20 ICT 03.09.20 Under final
wear
assessment
DTR in April, 21 DTR allotted
AE(RP) –
08.02.21
76 Deutz Fahr, 3035 E 1st Batch T-1508/2035/2021 Jan, 2021
77 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International Worldtrac 60 RX
1st Batch (Variant) T-1509/2036/2021 Jan, 2021
78 Deutz Fahr, Agromaxx 60 4WD   1st Batch T-1510/2037/2021 Jan, 2021
79 Deutz Fahr, Agromaxx 60  1st Batch (Variant) T-1511/2038/2021 Jan, 2021
80 VST Shakti 9045 DI Viraaj XT Confidential
Converted to
Commercial ICT
T-1512/2039/2021 Feb, 2021
81 Captain, 200 DI 1st Batch (Variant)
– Incomplete
T-1513/2040/2021 Feb, 2021
82 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 6050 Tech Ext T-1514/2041/2021 Feb, 2021
83 Escorts Limited, Farmtrac 6050 1st Batch T-1515/2042/2021 Feb, 2021
84 Deutz Fahr, Agrolux 60E (4WD) Batch (Variant) T-1516/2043/2021 Feb, 2021
85 Eicher, 485 USJ Incomplete –
1st Batch
T-1517/2044/2021 Feb, 2021
86 Escorts Limited, 26 (Brand name –
Farmtrac)
Tech Ext T-1518/2045/2021 Feb, 2021
87 International Tractors Limited, Sonalika
International DI 30 Baagban Super
Admin Ext -
Incomplete
T-1519/2046/2021 Feb, 2021
88 Escorts Limited, Euro 50 Cross OECD Code 2 T-1520/2047/70/OECD/2021 Feb, 2021
Page 6 of 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
11 Swaraj 960 FE 04.09.20 Tech Ext
+ Batch